

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: Civil Revision Petition No.3552 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	17.10.2025	<u>PSK,J</u> <u>Counsel for the petitioner ::</u> Mr. Zubin J.F. Poovathinkal Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondents by way of Registered Post Acknowledgment Due (R.P.A.D.) and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. In the interregnum, there shall be <i>interim stay</i> of all further proceedings in O.S.No.158 of 2024 pending on the file of III Additional Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad until the next date of hearing. List the matter for hearing on 21.11.2025. _____ PSK,J ndr	Transfer red to IO Folder before correctio ns.