

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P. No.3552 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	21.11.2025	<u>PSK, J</u> Mr. Avinash Amarnath, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Zubin J.F. Poovathinkal, learned counsel for petitioner Nos.1 and 2. Dr. Sharma Krantikumar N., respondent No.1 / party-in-person. Mr. Avinash Amarnath, learned counsel enters appears on behalf of Mr. Zubin J.F. Poovathinkal, learned counsel for petitioner Nos.1 and 2. Dr. Sharma Krantikumar N., enters appearance as party-in-person for respondent No.1. Respondent No.1 / party-in-person submits that he has come prepared with the reply, but he has not filed the same in the Registry and also submits that he has not received a copy of instant C.R.P. as well. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner Nos.1 and 2 undertakes to serve a copy of C.R.P. today itself. Respondent No.1 / party-in-person also undertakes to serve a copy of the reply that he has brought to the petitioner Nos.1 and 2. If the reply that the Respondent No.1 / party in person has brought, is in proper format, the same may be permitted to be taken on record by the Registry. As agreed by the parties, post this case on 19.12.2025. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then. PSK, J GSD	Transferred to I.O. Folder before corrections.

